FILED
Apr 11, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

NO. 73803-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

٧.

JOSHUA REDDING

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW E. ALSDORF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
A. SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION IN SNOHOMISH COUNTY. 1
B. JOSHUA REDDING'S FAILURE TO REGISTER LASTED FOUR CONSECUTIVE WEEKS
C. THE DEFENDANT DID NOT REPORT TO DETECTIVE BERG WITH THE REQUIRED FORM; HE REPORTED TO THE COUNTY JAIL ON AN UNRELATED DOC WARRANT4
D. PROCEDURAL POSTURE AND THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS
III. ARGUMENT8
A. A POLICE OFFICER DOES NOT HAVE AUTHORITY TO BIND A PROSECUTOR'S CHARGING DECISION8
B. EVEN WHEN ANALYZED AS A CONTRACT, THE DEFENDANT DID NOT PERFORM HIS OBLIGATION OR PROVIDE ADEQUATE CONSIDERATION12
1. The defendant did not perform the contract's terms13
The alleged contract was not supported by adequate consideration
C. THE FAILURE TO REGISTER CHARGE WAS NEITHER FUNDAMENTALLY UNFAIR NOR AN ABUSE OF PROSECUTORIAL DISCRETION
IV. CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
In re Det. of Ross, 114 Wn. App. 113, 56 P.3d 602 (2002) 20
Snyder v. Roberts, 45 Wn.2d 865, 278 P.2d 348 (1955) 16
State ex rel. Coughlin v. Jenkins, 102 Wn. App. 60, 7 P.3d 818
(2000)
(2000)
State v. Hatchie, 133 Wn. App. 100, 135 P.3d 519 (2006) affd, 161
Wn.2d 390, 166 P.3d 698 (2007)
Wn.2d 390, 166 P.3d 698 (2007)
State v. Monfort, 179 Wn.2d 122, 312 P.3d 637 (2013)
State v. Pettitt, 93 Wn.2d 288, 609 P.2d 1364 (1980)
State v. Reed, 75 Wn. App. 742, 879 P.2d 1000 (1994) 8, 9, 10
State v. Rice, 174 Wn.2d 884, 279 P.3d 849 (2012)13, 20
FEDERAL CASES
Fed. Crop Ins. Corp. v. Merrill, 332 U.S. 380, 68 S.Ct. 1, 92 L.Ed.
10 (1947)10
10 (1947)
2001)17
2001)
Rochin v. California, 342 U.S. 165, 72 S.Ct. 205, 96 L.Ed. 183
(1952)21
United States v. Lilly, 810 F.3d 1205 (10th Cir. 2016)
United States v. Lovasco, 431 U.S. 783, 97 S.Ct. 2044, 52 L.Ed.2d
752 (1977)20
OTHER CASES
Commonwealth v. St. John, 173 Mass. 566, 54 N.E. 254 (1899)9
Commonwealth v. Stipetich, 539 Pa. 428, 652 A.2d 1294 (1995)9
People v. Gallego, 430 Mich. 443, 424 N.W.2d 470 (1988)9
State v. Borrego, 445 So.2d 666 (Fla.Dist.Ct.App.1984)9
State v. Caswell, 121 Idaho 801, 828 P.2d 830 (1992)9
<u>State v. Cox</u> , 162 W.Va. 915, 253 S.E.2d 517 (1979)9
State v. Marsh, 290 N.J.Super. 663, 676 A.2d 603 (1996)9
<u>State v. Russell, 671 A.2d 1222 (R.I.1996)</u> 9
State v. Smith, 809 A.2d 1174, 1177 (Del. Super. 2002) aff'd, 839
A.2d 666 (Del. 2003)

Winkles v. State, 40 Md.App. 616, 392 A.2d	117 (1978)9
U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. V	16, 17
U.S. Const. amend. VI	16
WASHINGTON STATUTES	
RCW 10.95.040(1)	19
RCW 36.27.020(4)	8
RCW 36.27.040	8
RCW 43.10.232	8
RCW 9.92.090	18
RCW 9.94A.130(5)(b)	1
RCW 9.94A.401	8
RCW 9.94A.411	
RCW 9.94A.535(1)(e)	
COURT BUY EQ	
COURT RULES	
CrR 4.2	
CrR 6.14	8
